

PAT	ENTS	ONLY	-				
		T/	7	TU	01	٦i	M

101080847

Attorney Docket No. 9281/3337

	TO THE COMM'	101080847		ID TRA	DEMARKS	o To
	Please record th	ne attached original d	locur	nent or copy the	ereof.	196
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interes		2. N		s of Party(ies) rec	eiving
	Kazuo Ueda		III	nerest.		09/
	Hideki Yorozu		Name	e: Alps nal Address:	Electric Co., Ltd.	Ď.
	Yoshibumi Abe			t Address:	1-7 Yukigaya, Ot	suka-cho,
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a		City: State	/Zip:	Ota-ku, Tokyo Japan	·
m	PD 6-23-29		Additi	ional name(s) and	d addresses attach	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Assignment	Change of Name		Other:		
	Security Agreement	Merger				
	Execution Date: June 9, 1999					
	Application number(s) or patent number	(s). Additional sheet a	attach	ed?	0	
	If this document is being filed together w	<u>June 9, 1999</u>		xecution date of t	the application is:	
	Patent Application No.(s)	Date	Р	atent No.(s)		
		onal numbers attached				
5.	Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		Nur	nber of applicatio	ons and patents inv	volved: <u>One</u>
ı	BRINKS HOFER GILSON &			al fee (37 CFR 3	41) \$ <u>40</u>	0.00
	P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610		\boxtimes	Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to Depo	seit Account
	(312)321-4200			No. 23-1925		
		8.	\boxtimes	any overpaymei	any deficiencies in nt to Deposit Acco	
		DO NOT USE THIS	SDA(1925.		
		DO NOT GOL TIMO	J.A.	J L		
		,				
	Statement and signature.					<u> </u>
	the best of my knowledge and belief, the by of the original document.	foregoing information	is true	and correct and	any attached cop	y is a true
	Gustavo Siller, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture		<u> </u>	9
	Total number of pages incl	luding cover sheet, att	achm	ents, and docume	ent: Three (3)	

Rev. Oct-97

07/01/1999 INGUYEN 00000003 09338196

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

	whereas, _	Kazuo Ueda	ı, Hideki	Yorozu	and	Yoshibumi
Abe						
hereinafte	r called the "Assi	gnors", have ma	ide the inver	ntion descri	bed ir	n the United State
patent app	olication entitled_	Thermal	Transfer	Printe	r	

executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 1-7 Yukigaya, Otsuka-cho, Ota-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$100), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0854

DATE: June 9, 1999	Lamo Meda
	Inventor: Kazuo Ueda
WITNESSED:	_
·	
DATE: June 9, 1999	M. D. India
DATE: June 9, 1999	Koicki Umeki
	7
•	
•	
DATE: <u>June 9, 1999</u>	Hideli Vorum
	Inventor: Hideki Yorozu
WITNESSED:	inventor. Hideki forozu .
W1111100DD.	,
DATE: June 9, 1999	Loichi Uneki
DATE: Othe 3, 1999	, cocola Conche
DATE Tomo 0 1000	Seike Kamazaioa
DATE: June 9, 1999	DEIRC RAMAYAWA
DATE: <u>June 9, 1999</u>	Toshibumi Cele
DAIL. Guile 37 1332	Inventor: Yoshibumi Abe
WITNESSED:	inventor: Toshibulit Abe
WIINESSED.	
DATE: June 9, 1999	deichi I melec
DATE: June 9, 1999	Roichi Unelzi
	Koichi Umeker
DATE: June 9, 1999 DATE: June 9, 1999	Moichi Umeleci Neike Karazawa
	Seike Kamaana
	Seike Karazawa
DATE: June 9, 1999	Moichi Umelzi Neike Karazaun
	Neike Karazaun
DATE:	Moichi Umeleci Neike Karazaun Inventor:
DATE: June 9, 1999	Neike Karazaun
DATE: June 9, 1999 DATE: WITNESSED:	Neike Karazaun
DATE:	Neike Karazaun
DATE: June 9, 1999 DATE: WITNESSED:	Neike Karazaun